
Reed. :xo. NE 907 

�� 

The Mizoram Gazette 
EXTRA ORDINARY 

Published by Authority 
Vol (XUI Aizawl. Tuesday, 27. J. 1984. Chait:a 7, S.E. 1906 Issue No. 9VG 

NOTIFICATION 

No. LJD 230/84/9(B): the 27th March, 1984. The following Act of the Mizoram 
Legislative Assembly, which'received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) 
of Mizoram is hereby pulished for general information. 

The Mizoram Act No. 1 of 1984. 
The Mizoram Appropriation Act, 1984. 

(Received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) on the 22nd March, 1984). 
AN 
ACT 

to provide for the authorisation of appropriation of moneys 
out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union Territory of Mizo­
ram to meet the amounts spent on certain services during the 
financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1976 in ex­
cess of the amounts granted for those services and for that year. 

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram 
in the Thirty-fifth Year of the Republic of India as follows :-

1. This Act may be called the Mizoram Appropriation 
Act, 1984. 

2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union 
territory of Mizoram, the sums specified in column 3 of the 
Schedule to this Act amounting in the aggregate to the sum of 
thirty nine lakhs thirty one thousand eight hundred and thirty 
one rupees shall be deemed to have been authorised to be paid 
and applied to meet the amount spent for defraying the charges 
in respect of the services specified in column 2 of the Schedule 
during the financial year ended on the 31st day of March, 1976 
in excess of the amounts granted for those se rvices and for that 
year. 

Short title. 

Issue of Rs. 39,31, 
831/- from and 
out of the Conso­
lidated Fund of 
the Union territo­
ry of Mizoram to 
meet certain ex­
cess expenditure 
for the year ended 
on the 31st March, 
1976. 



Ex-9(A)/84 2 

3. The sums deemed to have been authorised to be paid Appropriation. 
and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union 
territory of Mizoram under this Act shall be deemed to have 
been appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in 
the Schedule in relation to the financial year ended on the 31st 
day of March, 1976. 

THE SCHEDULE 
( See sections 2 and 3 ) 

1 2 3 

SUMS NOT EXCEEDING 

Demand 
Number Services and Purposes 

Voted by the 
Legislative 
Assembly 

Charged on the 
Consolidated 

Fund 
Total 

18 Stationery & Printing 
20 Other Administrative 

Services 
24 Medical 

Family Planning 
25 Public Health Sanitation and 

Water Supply 
31 Other General Economic Services 
32 Agriculture 
37 Forests 
44 Tourism 
52 Capital outlay on Medical 
57 Capital outlay on Public Health 

and Sanitation 
59 Capital outlay on Information 

and Publicity 
62 Special & Backward Areas 
63 Capital outlay on 

Co-operation 

TOTAL: 

�- --

12,870/-
7,457/-

12,00,215/-
79,901/-

6,835/-

52,111/-
3,76,573/-
2,30,969/-

163/-
3,09,944/-

39,697/-

92,394/-
14,03,502/-

1,19,200/-

39,31,831/-

12,870/-
7,457/-

12,00,215/-
79,901/-
6,835/-

52,111/-
3,76,573/-
2,30,969/-

163/-
3,09,944/-

39,697/-

92,394/-
14,03,502/-

1,19,200/-

39,31,831/-

1. W. Sundara Raj, 
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizo ram., 

Law, etc. - Department. 

Published and Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Govt. of Mizoram 
Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, AizawI - 750 


